Rescue) submitted same on Friday, 26 September 2025. 

2.3. The hearing date for the appeal will be allocated in due course. 

3. Operational Update and Business Rescue Initiatives 

3.1. Mooifontein Pit 1A Development (“Pit 1a”) 

During September, the Company produced just over 56,000 (fifty-six thousand) tonnes of 

run-of-mine coal from Pit 1a. The Company continues to supply coal to Eskom. The 

Company and the appointed contractor are finalizing agreements for post-commencement 

financing (“PCF”), which includes working capital and general facility arrangements, both